
GOLDWÄSCHER 2009

Alpenhirts Ulrica 824,5
198,5 95 293,5

169 95 264
172 95 267

824,5

Amandelman Brenda 829,5
191 95 286
180 95 275

173,5 95 268,5
829,5

Bellaffen Afina 266,5
171,5 95 266,5

266,5

Beneco's Dumbo 265,5
170,5 95 265,5

265,5

Berlida Batilda 801,5
181 95 276

166,5 95 261,5
169 95 264

801,5

Berlida Beluga 786,5
164 95 259
165 95 260

172,5 95 267,5
786,5

Berlida Benvenuto 817,83
184,5 95 279,5
177,5 95 272,5

170,83 95 265,83
817,83

Berlida Bonelli 548,5
181 95 276

177,5 95 272,5
548,5

Bollbölen Ikaros 818,5
286,5

256
276

818,5

Brookbend Blyana 551
268
283



551

Brookbend Caperberry 879,5
195 95 290
191 95 286

303,5 303,5
879,5

Cicci von Wiesmadern 280
185 95 280

280

Dacosen Bettina 811,83
185 95 280

178,33 95 273,33
163,5 95 258,5

811,83

Fridkullas Triumph 270
175 95 270

270

Fridkullas Ulappa 267
267 267

267

Fridkullas Ultra Bra 277,5
277,5 277,5

277,5

Funatic Spongebob 786,33
171 95 266
170 95 265

160,33 95 255,33
786,33

Funatic Super Trooper 815
167 95 262
177 95 272
186 95 281

815

Hexa-Han Safiina 824,5
191 95 286
181 95 276

167,5 95 262,5
824,5

Leniences Benzamin 270,5
175,5 95 270,5

270,5

Mantelisilmän Onabella 781
259



265,5
256,5

781

Maroussia Jogi-Bär 260,5
165,5 95 260,5

260,5

Mettänpeikon Hertta-Ässä 819
170 95 265
188 95 283
176 95 271

819

Rival Attraction's Obelix Obbo 833,5
182 95 277

179,5 95 274,5
187 95 282

833,5

Ronetta's Alfred 818,5
190 95 285

183,5 95 278,5
160 95 255

818,5

Ronetta's Amoretta 799
173,5 95 268,5

174 95 269
166,5 95 261,5

799

Saarnipuun Hemuli 513,5
257,5

256
513,5

Zaphalayaz Arkihuoleton 267
172 95 267

267

Zweierteam Krameris 820
187 95 282
179 95 274
169 95 264

820

Zweierteam Napellus 533,5
180,5 95 275,5

163 95 258
533,5



GOLDWÄSCHER 2009 – VUODEN TOKOKOIRA

sija koira ohjaaja pisteet

1 Brookbend Caperberry Mika Jalonen 879,5

2 Rival Attraction's Obelix Obbo Mari-Anne Westerlund 833,5

3 Amandelman Brenda Lotta Nylund 829,5

4 Alpenhirts Ulrica Tuija Mannervesi 824,5

4 Hexa-Han Safiina Sune Svenfeld 824,5

6 Zweierteam Krameris Anna-Leena Lääperi 820

7 Mettänpeikon Hertta-Ässä Satu Paavilainen 819

8 Bollbölen Ikaros Teija Santa 818,5

8 Ronetta's Alfred Vesa Kallio 818,5

10 Berlida Benvenuto Mari Rimmistö 817,83

11 Funatic Super Trooper Taija Merisalo 815

12 Dacosen Bettina Maija Poutanen 811,83

13 Berlida Batilda Heli Herranen 801,5

14 Ronetta's Amoretta Tiina Laakko 799

15 Berlida Beluga Marika Koivisto 786,5

16 Funatic Spongebob Sabine Klüss 786,33

17 Mantelisilmän Onabella Erja Nurmisto 781

18 Brookbend Blyana Krista Karhu 551

19 Berlida Bonelli Erja Nurmisto 548,5

20 Zweierteam Napellus Sirpa Lehtisaari 533,5

21 Saarnipuun Hemuli Miia Toivonen 513,5

22 Cicci von Wiesmadern Stina Törnblom 280

23 Fridkullas Ultra Bra Kirsi Reunanen 277,5

24 Leniences Benzamin Nina Väyrynen 270,5

25 Fridkullas Triumph Elina Vainio 270

25 Fridkullas Ulappa Thelma Herpola 267

27 Zaphalayaz Arkihuoleton Taija Rissanen 267

28 Bellaffen Afina Kaisa Poskiparta 266,5

29 Beneco's Dumbo Hilkka Berglind 265,5

30 Maroussia Jogi-Bär Anni Riikonen 260,5

Suomen Sveitsinpaimenkoirat – Finlands Sennenhundar ry.
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